## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Gregory H. LOIBL	05/05/2008
George SIDEBOTHAM	05/05/2008
Michael B. GUTIERREZ	05/05/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Cooper Union	
Street Address:	30 Cooper Square	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10003	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12044260

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)515-6960

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2123260249 Phone:

Email: bnegrin@pryorcashman.com

Correspondent Name: Barry E. Negrin

410 Park Avenue - 10th Floor Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Pryor Cashman LLP

Nwew York, NEW YORK 10022 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13113.00002
-------------------------	-------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Barry E. Negrin

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT **REEL: 021028 FRAME: 0748** 

500555053

source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021028 FRAME: 0749

### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

PATENT					
For:xU.S. and/orx _ Foreign Rights  For:xU.S. Application or U.S. Patent  By:xInventor(s) or Present Owner					
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,					
	or person or entity who owns the invention): SIGNOR(S), Address and Nationality				
Gregory H. Loibl 821 Violet Avenue Hyde Park, NY 12538	(US CITIZEN)				
George Sidebotham 155 Litchfield Avenue Babylon, NY 11702	(US CITIZEN)				
Michael B. Gutierrez 203 Cavell Street Roselle, NJ 07203	(US CITIZEN)				
	hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to				
ASSIGNEE:	NEE, Address and Nationality				
	per Square				
	ork, NY 10003				
Non-Profit Organization, an institution of higher learning					
and the successors, ass	signs and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE				
	(complete one of the following)				
	title and interestpercent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial				
possessions					
	eck the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)				
_x_ and in all foreigi	n countries, including all rights to claim priority,				
in and to any and all imp	provements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:				

PATENT REEL: 021028 FRAME: 0750

# Title: RAPID FLUID COOLING SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR HOT BULK LIQUIDS AND CONTAINER THEREFOR

Attorney l	Docket No.: 13113.00002		
		(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d) or (e))	
	is found in:	Overetted an even data because	
(6)	LLC potent application	executed on even date herewith.	
(b) _	0.5. patent application X 1. S_ patent application	Social No. 12/044,260 Sled on C	03/07/2008
(c) <u></u>	U.S. patent application	Serial No. 12/044,260 filed on issued on	
(e) _	U.S. Patent No.	application filed	•
(0)	c.c. providendi patem	application filed	<del>_</del>
		f address to which correspondence is to	
	regarding separately.	patent maintenance fees is being	g sent
	ocparately.		
	(also check	(f) if foreign application(s) is also being com	pleted)
(f) _:	x_ and any legal equiv claim priority.	alent thereof in a foreign country, includ	ling the right to
		e obtained for said invention by the above of, and as to letters patent any reissue	
will be ma As pertinent fi be known proceeding and all pa application	ade or entered into which was SSIGNOR further covenal acts and documents relation and accessible to ASSIC grelated thereto and will papers, instruments or affi	nts that no assignment, sale, agreement would conflict with this assignment; note that ASSIGNEE will, upon its requesting to said invention and said Letters Pate ENOR and will testify as to the same is romptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNE davits required to apply for, obtain, multiple patents and said equivalents therefore.	st, be provided promptly with all ent and legal equivalents as may n any interference, litigation or E or its legal representatives any naintain, issue and enforce all
IN WITNE	SS WHEREOF, I/We h	ave hereunto set hand and seal this	05/05/2008
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		(Date of Signing)
NOTE: Da	te of signing must be the same as the	date of execution of the application if item (a) was checi	
Hugo	ery doil	J. Mil	Michael B. Sonty
Gregory H. L	olor (/	George Sidebotham	Michael B. Gutierrez
If ASSIGNOF	R is a legal entity complete the f	olloving information:	
		Type or print name of the above person au	thorized to sign for ASSIGNOR
		Title	···

**RECORDED: 06/02/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 021028 FRAME: 0751